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Summary of Stocks and Handlings of Canadian Grain Through Licensed Elevator Channels
Week Ending July 1¢, 1%l

e

Flax-

Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed Total
- million bushels -
Visible Supplies - All Positions
Current week 416 .0 20,7 51.7 4.3 6.3 499.0
Week ago 413.7 20.8 50.7 4.1 6.2 495,.5
Year ago 427.8 17.9 48.9 2.3 3.7 500.6
Farmers!'! Marketings - Bast and West
Current week 10.5 o7 2.2 ol <! 13.4
Previous week 10.2 o4 1.6 ol ol 12.4
Same week year ago 12.8 .8 3.0 ok o 16 8
Aug. 1/60-July 19/61 360.8 36.0 82.2 55 18.2 502.7
Aug. 1/59-July 20/60 345.4 20.6 83.7 3.7 13.5 466.9
Exggrtelzg/
Current week 5.9 ol 2 - - 6.1
Previous week 6.0 .02 1.8 5 o2 S48
Seme week year ago 4,1 ol o4 l.4 o7 6.6
Aug. 1/60-July 19/61 30065 1.9 38.7 2.5 13.2 356.7
Aug. 1/59-July 20/60 229.3 5.6 6.5 4.4 12,2 308,1
Canad ian Damesticé/
Current week 2.2 .8 1.0 .02 .01 4.0
Previous week 1.7 8 1.0 .04 .03 3.5
Same week year ago 2.4 o9 1.0 Eo) «03 4,3
Aug. 1/60-July 19/61 100.0 35.3 50.5 1.5 2.8 190.1
Aug. 1/59-July 20/60 105.8 s 49,2 1.8 2.5 196.5

1/ Includes overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of
Grain Commissioners for Canada plus exports to the United States as compiled from
returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice from American grain
correspondents.

3/ Grain only, excludes exports of milled products in terms of grain equivalent and
excludes bagged seed. Monthly exports of milled products are shown in certain
issues of this publication, usually in that issue covering data for the third week

of the month.

3/ Includes grain milled for subsequent export but excludes grain used for seed and
feed on farms where produced, inter-farm transfers sud otrer irensactiond outeida .
the jurisdiction of the licensed elevator systen.
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Visible Supply of Canadien Wheat, July 19, 1961
Compered with Previous Week and Year

e e e e e e ———————————————————————
. July 20 July 12 July 19
Position 1960 1961 1961
- thousand bushels -
Country Elevators 241,580 235,289 234,557
Interior Private and Mill 6,918 6,997 6,733
Interior Terminals 11,835 10,003 10,566
Vancouver-New Westminster 8,369 12,361 12,114
Victoria 532 442 659
Prince Rupert - - -
Churchill 4,871 4,766 4,766
Fort William-Port Arthur 57,811 48,067 50,263
In Transit Rail (Western Division) 19,494 19,265 19,575
Bay, lake & Upper St. Lawrence Ports 43,006 39,625 39,120
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 28,203 30,969 30,193
In Transit Lake 5,091 6,855 7,293
In Transit Rail (Bastern Division) 116 145 145
In Store Canada 427,824 413,725 415,984

In Store U.S .An - 5 =

Totals 427,824 413,725 415,964

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces

L Week Ending Aug. 1/59- Aug. 1/60-
a Fuly 20 Tuly 12 Tuly 19 July 20/60 July 19/61
1980 1981 1961 e ¥y
- thousand bushels -
Wheat (ex.Dur,) 12,148 10,206 10,281 326,165, , 535,103
Durun Wheat 681 14 16 18,0 22,868
Y,

All Wheat 12,829 10,220 10,297 344,25 357,961
Oats 791 415 669 20,202 35,301
Badléy 2,965 1,565 2,173 83,669 82,259
Bye 124 128 151 3,426 5,189
Flaxseed 100 142 106 13,404 18,180

o/
Totals 16,810 12,470 13,377 464,95 498,980

1/ Reviged.
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Visible Supply of Cenadian Grain

July 19, 1961

Flax-
Poaition Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed Total
- thousand bushels -
Western Division
Country Rlevators
Menitoba 25,361 15899 2,697 220 143 30,320
Saskatchewan 139,757 3,168 8,043 710 827 1528508
Alberta 69,439 5,113 16,895 538 479 92,463
Totels 234,557 10,180 27,635 1,467 1,449 275,288

Int. Pte. & Mill
Int. Terminals
Vancouver-New West.
Victorisa

Prince Rupert
Churchill

Ft. wmo-Pto Aro
In Transit Rail

Totals, West. Division

Rastern Division

6,733 671 2,120 95 46 9,665
10,566 64 510 E 1/ 11,140
12,114 29 2,321 218 1,104 15,788

659 6 1 L x 666

= = 419 - =! 419

4,766 72 = . & 4,837
50,263 4,225 10,330 1,954 2,708 69,480
19,575 1,509 2,710 278 613 24,685
339,233 16,756 46,047 4,013 5,921 411,970

Bay, Lake and Upper St. lawrence Ports

Port MaNicoll

Midland

Midland-Simcoe

Midlend, Tiffin (C.N.R.!
Midland, Tiffin (Renown)
Collingwood

Owen Sound

Goderich Blev, & Transit
Goderich, Upper Lakes
Sarnia

Walkerville

Pt. Colborne, N.H.B.

Pt. Colborne, Maple Leaf
Humberstone

Toronto

Lakefield

Peterborough

Kingston Elev. Co.
Prescott

Totsals

6,559 - - - - 6 ,98%
1,568 41 126 = - 1,735
3,426 54 67 - - 3,547
4,560 - - - - 4,560
928 P = - - 928
427 144 280 - - 851
2,864 73 109 - - 3,046
954 350 439 4 - 1,746
426 216 403 14 - 1,059
5,106 71 107 33 - 5 yaky
302 - i/ 29 - 2381
2,629 60 166 = - 2,855
955 - - 30 - 985
1,025 - 33 - - 1,059
1,,//08 82 A - 114 15,971
1,380 - - - - 1,380
607 - s » — 607
1,288 17 132 E - 1,437
2,412 491 726 - -+ 3,629

39,120 1,598 2,660 110 114 43,602
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain
JltE 19, 19671

P e — = ——— =

Flax-
Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Total
- thousand bushels -
Lower St., lawrence and Maritime Forts
Montreal, N.H.B. LIRSS 519 268 75 238 12,950
Montreal, Dominion Elev. 169 73 66 - - 308
Sorel 1,381 - - - - 1,381
Three Rivers 6,072 76 63 - - 6,211
Quebec, N.H.B. 3,388 698 987 55 - 5,128
Baie Comeau 3,324 - - - - 3,324
West Saint John, "B" & "H" 2,123 - - - - 2,123
Saint John 483 - = = £ 483
Halifax 1,701 46 141 1/ i 1,889
Totals 30,193 1,412 1,825 129 239 33,798
Totals, Bastern Ports 69,313 Siy 014 4,485 239 353 77,399
In Transit Lake 7,293 978 e A7 - - 9,444
In Transit Rail 145 - - - - 145
Totals, Bast. Division 76,751 3,989 5657 239 553 86,988
Totals, Canada 415,984 20,745 51,704 4,251 6,274 498,958
United States
United States Ports - a2 £ r- p s
Totals, Canada
o o
WUsSea 415,9 20,745 51,704 4,251 6,274 498,958

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
2/ Includes 4,213,000 bushels of durum wheat.
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Canadian Bastern Grain in Store at Eastern Elevators
July 19, 1961

! Flax- : Euc 2 goy-
Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Corn wheat  beans
- thousand bushels -
Collingwood 2/ - - - - 2/ - -
Goderich, B, & T. < = - - - = e -
Sarnie 1 - - - - 23 - 1
Walkerville o = - - - 199 = 57
Pt. Colbornel/ 92 - - 5 o - - e
Toronto EV i3 = - - - - 79
Kingston 2 - - - » = E 2/
Prescott - - - - - B % i
Montreal, N.H.B. 76 12 - - - - 9 54
Montreal, F.B. Ltd. - 5 - = = = = =
Three Rivers = - - - - - = =
Quebec, N.H.B. - — - - - - a -
West Saint John = = - - - 3 o o
Totals 169 L7 - 5 - 222 9 190
July 20, 1960 67 8 - = 2 606 3 450
1/ Includes Humberstone. 2/ less than 500 bushels.

United Stetes Grain in Store at Eastern Elevators
July 19, 1961

Position Wheat Barley Flaxseed Rye Corn Soybeans
- thousand bushels -
Collingwood - - - - 537 -
Owen Sound = - - - 51 -
Goderich, E. & T, - = - - 325 -
Goderich, Upper Lakes - - - - 78 -
Walkerville - = - - 12 -
Port Colborne, N.H.B. = = - - - -
Port Colborne, M.L. = = - - - -
Toronto = = = - 130 98
Kingston - - - - 60 -
Prescott - - - - 256 -
Montreal, N.H.B. 332 - 29 - 468 96
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. = = - - 100 -
Three Rivers - - - - 878 24
Quebec - - - - 291 -
Baie Comeau 201 - - - 491 783
Halifax - - - - 8 -
Totals 533 - 29 - 3,685 1,001

July 20, 1960 336 pb M 78 1,315 614
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals
July 19, 1961

- —— e

Ft. Wm.—Pt, Ar.

T e = v e e - 5 < o — e 2w

Urain and Pacific  Interior
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill Elevators Total
- thousand bushels -
Wheat (ex. Dur,)
1 Northern 1,407 13 178 2,026 3,723
2 Northern 4,157 6,975 2,655 34,718 48,505
3 Northern 3,429 2,772 969 9,217 16,388
4 Northern 1,789 409 916 464 3,578
No. 5 Wheat 285 Y 5 104 398
No. 6 Wheat 72 109 - 1,293 1,473
Feed Wheat 9 1/ - 3 12
1 C.W, Garnet = = - - -
2 C.W. Garnet = = - - -
3 C.W. Garnet - - - i/ &/
Tough Contract 392 14 5 388 800
Others 1,233 169 38 1,244 2,684
Totals 12,773 10,566 4,766 49,456 77,561
Duwum
L C.W. Amber - = = = -
2 C.N, Amber - = - 353 353
S CoW, Amber = C - 152 152
Zx. 4 C,W., Anmber = - - 64 64
"}‘ C.W. Amber - - = 57 57
Tough - - - 9 9
Others = - - 171 izl
Totala - - - 807 807
Tetala, Whea’ 12,773 10,566 4,766 50,263 78,368
Ouig
2 .. - - - 3 3
Bx. 3 C.W. - i/ - 29 29
2 C.W, 1 1 - 1,358 1,360
®r., 1 Feed 1 i - 667 669
1 Feed 7 10 i/ 1,825 1,842
% Feed i 3 - 76 80
3 Feed i - - 3 4
¥ized Feed 12 45 72 187 316
Tough 6 i/ - 16 5
Others 8 3 - 16 27
Totels 36 64 e 4.180

4.351
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals
July 19, 1961 (concluded)

Grain and Pacific Interior Ft.fm.—Pt.AT.
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill Elevators Total
- thousapnd bushels -

Barley
3 C.W. Six-Row Cad - - 808 1,152
2 C.W. Two-Row - - - 54 54
1 Feed 1,83 L - 5,387 7,241
2 Feed 247 1: - 2,466 2,714
3 Feed 34 6 - 40 80
Tough 153 dk - 47 200
Others i\7 501 - 817 1,335
Totels 2,742 510 - 10,002 13,254

Rye
B[S0, 91 11 = = - 11
2 C.W. 183 - - 1,760 1,942
G.,N, 20 = - 105 125
Tough 3 = - i 2
Others 4 - g 88 92
Totals 218 - - 1,954 2,173

Flaxseed
4G, 1,068 3y - 2,645 8,712
2 C.W. 8 - - 6 13
3 C.W. 9 - - 20 29
Tough 17 - - 8 25
Others 3 Ut - 30 33
Totals 1,104 Jof - 2,708 3,813
Totals, Stocks 16,873 11,140 4,837 69,107 101,959

1/ Less then 500 bushels.
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Stocks in Store by Principasl Grades, at Eastern Elevators
July 19, 1961

. Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes St. Lawrence St. lawrence Ports Total

- thousand bushels =
Wheat (ex. Dur.)

1 Northern 4,176 746 1,458 13 6,393
2 Northern 16,187 7,613 12,189 3,147 39,136
3 Northern 5,526 1,077 7,628 989 15,220
4 Northern 508 890 2,111 46 3,556
No. 5 Wheat 36 33 441 16 526
No. 6 Wheat 28 - - 33 61
Feed Wheat - - 2 - 2
2 C.W. Garnet - - = = -
Tough Contract % B = - 3
Others 594 1,003 842 - 2,439
Eastern i 92 76 - 169
Totals 27,058 11,455 24,747 4,243 67,503
Durum
1 C.W. Amber = — -~ - -
2 C.N, Amber 1/ 347 579 pln Q37
3 C.W. Amber i ¥ 107 248 8 363
Ex. 4 C.N. Amber x/ - 59 4 63

4 C.W. Anber - 109 41 150
® = - - ; :
Others 59 94 144 - 297
Eastern - - = 2 =
Totals 59 547 1,138 64 1,809
Totals, Wheat 2 18 12,002 25,886 4,307 64,313
Oats

1 C.'. = i = = o~

2 C.W. = = - - -
ho 5 C.W. 15 5 - - 15
3 C.W., 64 16 = 46 126
Ex. 1 Feed 92 77 13 ;/ 182

1 Feed 636 556 1,196 - 2,388

2 Feed - - 11 - Jipt

3 Feed = - - - -
Mixed Feed 139 - 1 - 250
Tough - » - - -
Others 3 - 19 - 22
Rastern - = 17 - 17
Totals 949 649 1,366 46 350018
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators
July 19, 1961 (concluded)

Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes St. Lawrence St . Lawrence Forts Total
- thousand bushels -
Barley
2 C.We Six-Row = - - o =
3 C.W, Six-Row = - - - -
2 C .’k“. TWO—ROW = i - - -
3 Cowc Two-Row T T ad - =
1 Feed 984 886 1,480 105 3,456
2 Feed 524 243 116 35 919
3 Feed = = 28 - 28
Tough = = = = .y
Others 23 - 60 - 83
Eastern = - - = -
Totals 1,531 1,129 1,684 141 4,485
Rxe
1 C.W. - - -_— — -
2 C.W. 76 25 129 - 230
5 c.w. 4 - ol - 4
Tough T 1 - - -
Others - - - 1/ €/
Eastern - 5 - L 5
Totals 80 30 129 o 239
Flaxseed
l1cC.¥. - 114 238 - 352
2 c.w- = o - l l
5 C.W. = - - — -
Tough = 3 " = F
Others - - - - -
Bastern - - = = .
Totals - 114 238 1 353
Totals, Stocks 29,678 13,924 29,302 4,495 77,399

1/ less than 500 bushels.
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Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provinces
Week Bnding July 19, 1961 and Crop Year to Date

——

Province and Wheat Durum Flax-
Period (ex.Dur,) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Manitoba
This week 1,041 9 15 382 i'7 17
To date 43,069 695 10,725 14,739 1,169 5,303
Saskatchewan
This week 7,455 7 108 1,188 66 69
To date 211,416 19,972 13,583 34,173 2,709 8,505
Alberta
This week 786 Al 545 603 48 21
To date 80,618 25,291 11,083 33,346 1,311 4,372
Totals
This week 10,281 16 669 2,173 131 106
To date 1 335,103 22,858 35,391 82,259 5,189 18,180
Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provinces 3
August 1, 1960 - July 19, 1961 with Comparisons‘/
Crop Year Wheat Qats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total
- million bushels -
1950-51 347.7 93.5 78.9 7.4 3.2 530.7
1951-52 430.7 120.2 11956 10.9 6.1 687.5
1952-53 470.9 97.6 146.3 14.7 7.9 737.4
1953-54 370.1 83,7 92.8 10.1 7.2 563.9
1954-55 274.9 63,7 103.5 10.8 8.7 461.6
1955-56 307 .3 59.2 101.4 30,7 15.4 494.0
1956-57 326 ,5 59.3 di2y, il 3.5 27.2 528.6
1957-58 330.4 48,6 104.6 6.5 14.6 504.7
1958-59 $26..8 33.3 1O G 16.3 487,6
10-Year average
1949-50 — 1958-59 349.5 &7 101.8 BN 10.8 544.5
1959-60 344.3 20.2 83.7 3.4 13.4 465 .0
1960-61 358.0 35 .4 82.3 5.2 18,2 499.0

included varies slightly from year to year.

.;/ Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis, the length of the period
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
Week Ending July 19, 1961

Wheat Durum Flax-
Province (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -

Stocks in Store

Manitoba 25,325 36 1,899 2,697 220 143
Saskatchewan 139,175 582 3,168 8,043 710 827
Alberta 69,347 92 DMIL1S 16,895 538 479
Totals 233,847 710 10,180 27,635 1,467 1,449
Totals - week ago 234,427 862 10,161 27,587 1,426 1,620
year ago 228,009 13,571 12,170 33,652 1,162 891
Receipts
Manitoba 1,033 py 15 380 17 1
Saskatchewan G 6 108 1,186 66 67
Alberta 1,762 2t - 541 599 48 21
Totals 10,192 7 664 2,268 . 1L 103
Totals - week ago 10,106 14 412 1,558 128 139
year ago 12,041 678 764 2,953 124 98
Shipments

Manitoba 1,086 ¥ 21 176 19 72
Saskatchewan /%47 Xel0) 141 179 1,006 46 135
Alberta 15,988 9 581 938 24 70
Totals 10,768 150 781 2,121 89 276
Totals - week ago 12,235 149 427 2,058 95 279
year ago 5,982 379 431 1,131 /L 178

I/ Tess than 500 bushels.
Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators 95,932,000 bushels)

Jtem (ex.Dur.) Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -

Stocks in store
July 19, 1961 49,456 807 4,225 10,330 1,954. 2,708

Receipts during week 6,961 109 320 1,243 74 98

Shipments during week

Lake 4,867 S 844 1,312 - -
Rail 2 - a0 6 - -
Milled and processed = 5 90

Receipts Aug.l/60-July 19/61156175 36,396 33,5983 61,981 4,014 9,257

Shipments Aug.l/60-July 19/60
I.af:: Y / 170,628 39,702 29,369 51,300 2,402 7,394

Rail 323 61 2,100 1,559 4] 392
Milled and processed ] - 45 4,710 2 1
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations
Week Ending July 21, 1961

July Weekly

e ———— =
Class and July July July July
GCrede L) 18 19 20 21 Average

1l Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No., 6 Wheat

Feed Wheat

1l C.W,., Garnet

2 C.W. Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter

1 C.W. Amber Durum
2 C.W. Amber Durum
3 C.W. Amber Durum

1l Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No. 6 Whest

Feed Wheat

l C.W. Garnet

2 C.W, Gernet

3 C.W, Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter

3 Alberta Winter

1l C.W, Amber Durum
2 C.W, Amber Durum
3 C.N., Amber Durum

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No. 6 Wheat

Feed Wheat

1 C.¥. Garnet

2 C.W. Oarnet

3 C.W. Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter
3 Alberta Winter

- cents and eighths per bushel -

International Wheat Agreement and Domestic Sales

140 140
136 136
132 132
125 125
108 108
102 102
96 96
122 122
s 17
124 124
119 119
140 140
136 136
132 132
179/4 179/1
176/4 176/1
175/4 17543,
169/4 169/1
165/4 165/1
164/4 164/1
160/4 160/1
176/4 176/1
172/4 172/1
169/4 169/1
177/4 177/
174/4 174/1
170/4 170/1
282/1 281/6
279/1 278/6
276/1 275/6
188 187/5
185 184/5
184 183/5
178 177/5
172 171/5
165 164/5
162 161/5
177 176/5
173 172/5
171 170/5
177 176/5
176 174/5
173 172/5

Initial Payment to Producers (Basis in Store Fort Will iam-Port Arthur or Vancouver)

140 140 140 140
136 136 136 136
132 132 132 132
125 125 125 125
108 108 108 108
102 102 102 102
96 96 96 96
122 122 122 122
117 117 117 117
124 124 124 124
19 119 119 119
140 140 140 140
136 136 136 136
132 132 132 132
(Basis in Store Ft.Wm. - Pt.Ar.)
179/2 179/6 179/5 179/4
176/2 176/6  176/5 176/4
175/2 175/6 176/5 175/4
169, 2 169/6 169/5 169/4
165/2 165/6  165/5 165/4
164/2 164/6 164/5 164/4
160/2 160/6 160/5 160/4
176/2 176/6 176/5 176/4
172/2 172/6  172/5 172/4
169/2 169/6 169/5 169/4
177/2 177/6 177/5 177/4
174/2 174/6 174/5 174/4
170/2 176/6 ™ ST HAYS 170/4
281/7 282/3  282/2 282/1
278/7 279/3 279/2 279/1
275/7 276/3 “ We/2 276/1
187/6 188/2 188/1 188
184/6 uES/ 2 |, TER/T 185
183/6 184/2 184/1 184
177/6 178/2  178/1 178
171/6 172/2 172/1 172
164/6 165/2  165/1 165
161/6 162/2 |- 162/1 162
176/6 TR/ 179/1 177
172/6 279N S0 3758/1 173
170/6 171/2 171/1 171
176/6 Lo IVl 177
174/6 175/2 175/1 175
172/6 SEE - IVE1 ll)
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations
Week Ending July 21, 19€l

Cless and TR L Tuly July July July Weekly
Grade 157 18 19 20 21 Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

Class 2 Exports

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur)

1 Northern 179/4 171 179/2 175/6 179/5 179/4
2 Northern 176/4 176/1 176/2 176/6 176,5 176/4
3 Northern 175/4 175/1 175/2 175/6 17875 175/4
4 Northern 169/4 169/1 169/2 169/6 169/5 169/4
No. 5 Wheat 165/4 165/1 165/2 165/6 165/5 165/4
No. 6 Wheat 164/4 164/1 164/2 164/6 164/5 164/4
Feed Wheat 160/4 160/1 160/2 160/6 160/5 160/4
1 C.W. Garnet 176/4 176/1 176/2 176/6 176/5 176/4
2 C.W. Garnet 172/4 172/1 17e/2 172/6 172/5 172/4
3 C.W. Gernet 169/4 169/1 169/2 169/6 169/5 169/4
1 C.W. Amber Durum 282/1 281/6 281/7 282/3 282/2 282/1
2 C.W. Amber Durum 279/1 278/6 278/7 279/3 279/2 279/1
3 G.W. Amber Durun 276/1 275/6 275/7 276/3 276/2 276/1

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern 188 187/5 187/6 188/2 188/1 188
2 Northern 185 184/5 184/6 185/2 185/1 185
3 Northern 184 183/5 183/6 184/2 184/1 184
4 Northern 178 17'ds 177/6 178/2 178/1 178
No. 5 Wheat 172 171/5 171/6 172/2 172/1 172
No. 6 Wheat 165 164/5 164/6 165/2 165/1 165
Feed Wheat 162 16145 161/6 162/2 162/1 162
1 C.W. Garnet 177 176/5 176/6 177/2 177/1 170
2 C.W. Gernet 173 172/5 172/6 173/2 173/1 173
3 C.W. Garnet sl 170/5 179/6 171/2 17283 171
1 Alberta Red Winter 177 176/5 176/6 177/2 177/1 177
2 Alberta Winter 175 174/5 174/6 175/2 178/ 1 118

3 Alberta Winter 178 172/5 172/6 173/2 175/1 173
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations

. Week Ending July 21, 1961
Grain and July July Tuly July July Weekly
Grade 17 18 19 20 21 Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

Oatsl/

Initial Payment to Producers
2 0., 60 60 60 60 60 60
Ex. 3 C.W. 67 57 5@ 5¢ Sl 5%
3C.W. 57 57 57 57 57 57
Bx. 1 Feed 57 57 57 57 57 57
1 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 a8
2 Feed 50 50 50 56 50 50
3 Feed 45 45 45 45 45 45

Domestic and Exportyg/
2 C.W. 92/6 94/2 95/4 94 93/2 94
Ex. 3 C.W. 89/6 g1/2 92/4 91 90/2 91
3 C.W. 89/2 90/6 92 90/4 89/6 90/4
RBx. 1 Feed 89/2 90/6 92 90/4 89/6 90/4
1 Feed 88/4 90 91/2 89/6 89 89/6
2 Feed 85/4 87 88/2 86/6 86 86/6
3 Feed 82/4 84 85/2 83/6 83 83/6

Barleg—-‘l

. Initial Payment to Producers

1 C.W, Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98
2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98
3 C.W. Six-Row 96 9 96 96 9 96
1 C.W. Two~Row 91 g1 91 91 9k 9
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 9
3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 €8 88 88
1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87
2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83
3 Feed 76 76 76 76 76 76
2
Domestic and Export—/
1 C.W. Six-Row 128/2 130/6 132 130 128/4 129/7
2 C.W. Six-Row 128/2 130/6 132 . 130 128/4 129/7
3 C.W. Six-Row 126/2 128/6 130 128 126/4 127/7
1 C.W. Two-Row 126/2 128/6 130 128 126/4 120/
2 C.W. Two-Row 126/2 128/6 130 128 126/4 127/7
3 C.W. Two-Row 120/2 122/6 124 122 120/4 121/7
1 Feed 116/2 119/2 120/4 118/4 137 118/2
2 Feed 113/2 116/2 117/4 115/4 114 115/2
3 Feed 110/6 113/2 114/4 112/4 111 112/3

1/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur.
2/ Locel sales and spot sales subject to confirmation.
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Qnotationa;/
Week Ending July 21, 1961

Grain and g “Tuly July . | JWy - | oWy “July Weekly .
Grade 12 18 19 20 21 Average
. - cents and eighths per bushel -

Oats

Domestic and Export

2 C.W. 91/4 93 94/2 92/7 92 92/6
£k 3 C.W. 88/4 90 91/2 89/7 89 89/6
3 C.W. 88/4 90 91/2 89/7 89 89/6
Ex. 1 Feed 88/4 90 91/2 89/7 89 89/6
1 Feed 87/6 89/2 90/4 89/1 8g/2 89
2 Feed 84/6 86/2 87/4 86/1 85/2 86
3 Feed 81/6 83/2 84/4 83/1 gz/2 83
Barley
Domestic and Export
1 C.d. Six-Row 126/7 130/2 131 129/2 127/6 129
2 C.W. Six-Row 126/7 130/2 131 129/2 127/6 129
3 C.W. Six-Row 117/7 121/2 122 120/2 118/6 120
1 C.W. Two-Row 1nsg/7 123/2 124 122/2 120/6 122
2 C.W. Two-Row 119/7 123/2 124 122/2 120/6 122
3 C.W. Two-Row 115/7 119/2 120 120/2 116/6 118/3
1 Feed TAn/7 119/2 120 l1g/2 116/6 118
2 Feed 113/7 116/2 116 115/2 113/4 138
3 Feed 110/7 113/2 118 112/2 110/4 112
Rye
Producers' Domestic and Export Prices
2 C.W. b1 ) 127 127/4 1a542 124/2 125/7
3 C.W. 121/2 123 123/4 gl e 120/2 121/7
4 C.W. 113/2 s 115/4 113/2 112/2 105/%
Ergoty 109/2 4 111/4 109/2 108/2 109/7
Flaxseed

Producers' Domestic and Export Prices

1CM, 372 378/4 393 387/4 384 383
2 C.W. 367 373/4 388 382/4 379 378
3 C.W. 352 358/4 993 367/4 364 363

1/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur.




Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations
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Week Ending July 21, 1961

Grain and July July July July July
Month 17 18 19 20 21
- cents and eighths per bushel -
Qats
July 91/4 93 94/2 92/7 92
October 91/6 93/2 94/4 92/7 92/2
December 87/2 88/4 90/1 89/4 88/6
May 80 9)/2 92/2 91/5
Barley
July 119/7 125/ 124 122/2 120/6
October 121/2 123/5-/6 125 122/7 121/4
December 116/2 117/5-118 119/6 117/4 116/3
May 119/3 1211 122/6 120/3 119/3
Rye
July 12542 127 127/4 125/2 124/2
October 124/5 127/1 128/1-’2 125/5 125/3-/4
December 126/2 128/7-129  130/1- 127/5 127/5-/6
May 128/2 131/2 132/4 131/2 130/4
Flaxseed
July 372 378/4 393 387/4 384
October 374/6-375/4 381 395-395/4 390/4-391 385/6-386
December 370/4-372 376-376/4 389-389/4 386/2-387  38l1/4-382
May 373 378 390/6 387/2-/6 382/3-/5
Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Onterio Grain
Week Ending July 21, 1961
Grain and July July July July July Weekly
Grade 1L 18 19 20 21 Aversge
- cents and eighths per bushel -
Wheat, Ontario Winter
No. 2 and better 150 150 150 150 150 150
No. 3 147 147 147 147 147 147
Oats, No. 2 White 70 70 70 70 70 70
Barley, Ontario, good malting 135 135 135 135 135 135
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 125 125 125 125 125 125
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% m&isture o s - e e T
0 L
(netural or kiln dried) 115 115 115 115 115 115
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 186 moisture 110 110 110 110 110 110
Mixed Grain 68 68 68 68 68 68
Flaxseed, No. 1 357 363 378 372 369 367/6
Soybeans, No, 2 and better 220/4 222/6 231/6 232/2 231/2 227/6

BASIS OF QUOTATIONS:

Buying prices, c¢arlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatham;
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario

shipping points.
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grainl/by Ports of Loading
Week Bnding July 19, 1961

Wheat Durum Flax-
Port {ex.Durum) Wheat Qats Berley Rye seed
-~ thousand bushels -

Pacific Seaboard

Vancouver-New Westminster 1,326 - - - - -
Prince Rupert - - — 52 = =
St. Lawrence
Montreal 780 407 - - i =
Sorel 960 - = = = =
Three Rivers 383 = = = = -
Quebec 706 = = = = =
Baie Comeau 981 295 = - - -
Totals 5,136 702 - 52 - -
July 20, 1960 3,898 189 67 23l - 679

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grainl/by Ports of Loading

August 1 -~ July 19, 1961
Wheat Durum : Flax-
Port (ex.Durum) Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed

- thousand bushels -
Pacific Seaboard

Vancouver-New Westminster 112,881 - 147 14,850 15 6,822
Victoria 5,024 - 56 - - 248
Prince Rupert - — — 9,741 = =
Churchill 19,041 - 108 - = =
Lakehead Direct 9,907 1,049 87 2,323 - 2,819
Lower Lake
Kingston 150 - ~ = = ol
Toronto - - - - = 32
St. Lawrence
Montreal 38,236 22,981 699 89 21 2,891
Sorel 15,480 2,033 - - - a
Three Rivers 12,954 748 - - - E
Quebdbec 6,271 383 - - - -
Baie Comeau 11,742 5,599 - - = —
Maritime
Saint John 2,534 19 - - = a
West Saint John 11,405 5,094 - 72 - 333
Halifax 11,532 2,962 - - ~- 20
Totals 257,126 40,868 1,097 27,074 935 13,166
August 1,1959-July 20,1960 203,725 23,626 4,520 43,310 451 12,231

1/ Bxcluding bagged seed wheat and seed oats.




Rapesesdy’ - Stocks and Hendlings

Week EBnding

August 1, 1960~ Stocks
July 19, 1961 July 19, 1961 in
Receipts Shipments Receipts Shipments Store
- thousand bushels -
Country Elevators
Manitoba - - 370 355 5
Saskatchewan 4 4 6,770 6,765 20
Alberta 2/ - 2,297 2,267 24
Totals 4 4 9,437 9,408 50
Mill Blevators
Street 2/) 23 124) 565 1
Carlot -) 444)
Totals 2/ 23 568 565 1
Terminal Elevators
Lakehead - = 173 167 4
Interior - 23 4,250 4,019 238
Pacific - - 7,883 7,735 176
Bastern - - 212 213 -
Totals - 23 12,518 12,132 418
Export Clearances
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster = 6,436
Victoria - 1,296
Lower St . lawrence Port
Montreal - 253
Total - 7,946

1/ In bushels of 50 pounds.
2/ less than 500 bushels.
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Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur
Week Pnding July 19, 1961

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St, - Other Over-
Grain & Upper & Upper St. Lawrence Maritime Buffalo U.S.A. seas Total
lake Ports lLawr. Ports Ports Ports Ports Direct

~ thousand bushels -

Wheat
(ex.Dur,) 629 2,850 1,856 - - 22 143 5,499
Durum wheat & - = - = - = -
Oats 499 - 288 - - - - 788
Barley 291 207 402 - - 346 - 1,245
Rye = = = = = = = =
Flaxseed - 92 - - - - 120 213
Totals 1,419 3,149 2,546 - - 367 263 7,745
Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur
Opening of Navigation (April 9) - July 19, 1961
Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other Over-
Grain & Upper & Upper St. lawrence Maritime Buffalo U.,S5.A. seas Totsl
Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Ports Ports Direct
- thousand bushels -
Wheat
(ex.Dur.) 28,414 24,715 51,830 1,567 2,585 291 4,258 115621
Durum wheat 76 2,376 6,905 - - - 837 10,194
Qats 5,359 2,273 4,614 128 - - 21 12,395
Barley 5,218 3,962 4,927 249 50 4,556 1,105 20,068
Rye 189° - 180 - 344 675 - 1,388
Flaxseed - 566 1,226 - - - 1,086 2,878
Totals 39,257 33,892 69,682 1,944 2,979 5,483 7,307 160,544
Opening
(April 10)- 46,846 34,258 26,328 2,441 2,472 4,131 11,350 127,827

July 20,1960
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Handlings of United States Grain at Bastern Rlevators

. Opening of Navigation 1960 to Week Bnding July 19, 1961
Receipts Shipments
Returned Canadian
Primary Overseas to U.S.A. Domestic
- thousand bushels -
U.S.A. Wheat 5’797 5,458 - —
UCSOA. Oats = - — -
U.S.A. Barley 880 1,538 - =
U.S.A. Rye 179 179 — s
U.S.A. Flaxseed 782 753 = o
U.S.A. Corn 13,786 7,003 - 4,471
Totals 25,770 20,054 - 4,996

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed

Receipts, Shimments and Stocks, Week Ending July 19, 1961
and Crop Year to Date

. Western Ft. William- Fastern
Elevators Pt. Arthur Elevators

- thousand bushels -

Canadian Western Corn

Receipts during week
Receipts Aug. 1, 1960 to date
Shipments during week

Stocks in store

ek,

Canadian Bastern Corn

Receipts during week = - 25
Receipts Aug. 1, 1960 to date - = 1,624
Shiments during week - - 29
Stocks in store - - 222

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed - thousand pounds -

Receipts during week -
Receipts Aug. 1, 1960 to date 9,008 - -
Shipments during week - = =
Stocks in store 7 - =

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
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BExports of Canadian Wheat and Oats by Destination
June 1961 and August 1960-June 1961

Nhea@_[ Oatgj .

Destination June Aug.~-June June _Aug.~-June
- bushels -

COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES
Western Burope

United Kingdom 6,751,927 72,838,807 - 712,38
Malta and Gozo - 1,198,699 - -
QOther Africa
Rhodesia-Nyasaland - 108,517 - -
Other Asia
Hong Kong 73,360 467,787 - -
India - 3,955,436 - -
Pakistan - 2,098,690 - -
Central America and Antilles
Barbados - 167 - 450
Trinided - - - 2,635
Totals, Commonwealth
diaiiee s 6,825,287 80,668,103 - 715,470
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western Europe
Austria 583,652 1,529,411 - 148,895
Belgium-~-Luxembourg 1,330,678 11,782,098 - -
Finland - 439,284 - -
France 1,030,634 9,289,585 - -
Germany, Federal Republic 3,356,287 30,427,352 - -
Greece - 22,400 - -
Ireland 18,667 3,174,564 - 20,753
Italy 274,525 14,884,418 - -
Netherlands 170,160 6,475,925 - 84,000
Norway 392,000 3,301,427 > =
Portugal - 93,333 - -
Sweden - 18,667 - -
Switzerland 871,988 6,243,888 - 108,376
Bastern Burope
Czechoslovakia 223,080 12,138,608 - -
Poland 2,328,000 2,328,000 -
U.S.S.R. (Russia) 1,893,397 75Dk 817 -
Middle East
Israel - 1,592,267 -
Other Africa
Algeria 373,333 373,333 -
Mozambique 31,733 390,057 -
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Exports of Canadian Wheat and Oats by Destination
June 1961 and August 1960-June 1961

Wheatl/ Oatgl/

Destination June Aug.=-June June Aug.=-June

- bushels -
OTHER COUNTRIES
Other Asia
Burma - 356,229 - -
China, Communist 11,082,260 28,689,613 - -
Japan 3,922,924 50,107,930 - -
Philippines 224,000 907,096 - -
Taiwan 37,333 139,626 - -
Qceania
United States Oceanie - 313,152 - -
South America
Ecuador - 1,190,686 - -
Peru - 1,816,267 - -
Venezuela - 2,658,101 7,176 12,471
Central Americe and Antilles
Cuba - 5,066 - -
Dominican Republic - 922,831 - -
El Salvador 18,372 18,372 - -
Guatemala - 33,333 - -
Honduras - 4,996 - -
Puerto Rico - - 4,306 4,306
Panana - - 2,941 8,823
North America
United States 177,570 2,484,572 71,190 674,230
( For domestic use )

Continent for orders 365,867 2,354,800 - -
Totals, Other Countries 28,706,460 204,018,594 85,613 1,061,864
Sub-Totals, All Countries 35,531,747 284,686,697 85,613 1,777,324

Bagged seed 2/ 6,450,803%/ 2/ 217,313%/
Totals, All Countriesi/ 35,531,747 291,137,500 85,613 2,094,637

Compared with:

May 19615/ 42,190,238 171,824
Tune 19606/ 21,036,728 332,724
Aug.1959-June 19608/ 285,665,101 5,421,721

1/ Overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of Grain

Commissioners for all countries except the United States.

Data for the United

States compiled from returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and
advice from American grain correspondents. Subject to revision.

2/ Not available.

3/ Compiled from Canadisn Customs returns.

Wheat unad justed for time lag.

August-April for wheat and oats.

5/ No allowance for May and June exports of bagged seed wheat and seed oats.

5/ Excludes bagged seed.

6/ Includes bagged seed. Seed wheat adjusted for time lag.



A

Exports of Canadian Barley and Rye by Destination
June 1961 and August 1960~June 1961

Barleyl/ Ryed/ L
Destination e June Aug.-June June Aug.—June
- bushels -
COMMONWEALTH COWTRIES
Western Europe
United Kingdom 1,337,963 8,686,312 10,000 178,080
Other Africa
Rhodesia-Nyasaland - - - 600
Totals, Commonwealth
Countries 1,337,963 8,686,312 10,000 178,680
OTHER COUNTRIRS
Western Europe
Germany, Federal Republic - 80,967 - =
Italy - 48,300 - -
Netherlands - 82,320 - -
Switzerland - 159,200 - 3
Qther Asia
China, Cormunist 3,350,372 16,497,332 - -
Japan - - 49,367 746,710
South America
Peru - 68,862 - =
North America
United States
For domestic use 1,280,890 10,274,262 - 1,086,789
Totals, Other
Countries 4,631,262 27,211,243 49,367 1,833,499
Totals, All .
Countries 5,969,225 35,897,555 59,367 2,012,179
Compared with
May 1961 6,048,381 530,563
June 1960 6,235,012 188,2¢8% -
Aug.1959-June 1960 55,098,410 2,757,646

1/ See footnote one on page 23.
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Exports of Canadian Flaxseed and Rapeseed by Destination
June 1961 and August 1960-June 1961

. Elaxseeaj Rape seeaz

Destination June Aug.-June June Aug.-June
- bushels -
COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES
Western Burope
United Kingdom 744,923 7,107,688 - 169,148
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western Europe
Belgium~Luxembourg - 96,790 - 310,898
Denmark - 36,000 - -
France - 163,200 - 2,316,925
Germany, Federal Republic 78,384 403,985 - 607,311
Greece 19,990 189,318 - -
Italy - 33,071 - 2,948,840
Netherlands - 199,582 - 844,541
| Norway - 56,700 - -
| . Portugal - 120,000 - -
| Spain 73,551 624,835 - -
Eastern Burope
Poland - 234,770 ~ -
Qther Asia
Japan 303,827 3/ 8N 647 - 877,404
Korea - 24,000 -~ -
Totals, Other
Countries 475,752 5,893,868 - 7,905,919
Totals, All
Countries 1,220,675 13,001,556 - 8,075,067
Compared with:
May 1961 1,985,973 584,669
June 1960 1,393,385 .g/
. Aug.1959-June 1960 11,005,266 2/

2/ Not availabdle.

1/ See footnote one on page 23.
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Customs Bxports of Corn and Buckwheat by Countries of Consignment
April 1961 and August 1960-April 1961

COI;_I_L Buckwheat N .
Destination April Aug.-April April Aug.-April
- bushels =
COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES
Western Burope
United Kingdom - 1,200 - -
Central America and Antilles
Leeward-Windward Islands - 44 - -
Trinided - 35 = -
Totel, Commonwealth
Countries - 5278 = =

OTHER COUNTRIES

Western Europe

Belgium~Luxentoury " - - 45, 8F 7
Germany , Federal Republic - 32 = o
Italy 20 22 = [
Norway - 78 —~ -

Bastern Burope
Czechoslovakia - 4,000 - -
Roumania C 1,806 - =

North America
United States 3,075 54,133 - 108,617

Totals, Other
Countries 3,095 60,071 - 155,284

Totals, All

Countries 5,095 61,350 - 155,284
Compared with:
March 1961 10,983 2,114
April 1960 3,613 1,092

Aug.1958=-April 1960 69,164 116,723
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Customs Exports of Soybeans and Malt by Countries of Consignment

April 1961 and August 1960-April 1961
. Soybeans Malt
Destination April Aug.-April April Aug.-April
- bushels -
COMMONWEALTH CQUNTRIES
Western Europe
United Kingdom 127,452 928,955 5 =
Other Africa
Ghana - - - 13,442
Rhodesia-Nyasaland - - 13,067 52,268
Other Asia
Ceylon - - 3,111 11,822
Hong Kong - - 6,111 25,847
South America
British Guiana - - o 13,295
Central America and Antilles
Jamaica = - 25,167 110,796
Totals, Commonwealth
Countries 127,452 928,955 49,678 227,470
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western Burope
Germany, Federal Republic 18,483 63,050 1,222 1,222
Switzerland 1,837 1,837 - -
Other Asia
Korea - - - 6,122
Philippines - - - 204,723
South America
Brazil - - - 168,650
Colombia - - - 22,014
Peru - - - 1,222
Venezuela - - 19,556 211,746
Central America and Antilles
Costa Rica - - 6,111 24,598
Cuba - - 97,400 418,045
Dominican Republic - - - 18,884
Bl Salvador - - 6,111 39,721
Guatemala - - 6,111 64,815
Honduras - - 4,444 22,214
Nicaragua - - 6y dsld 15,278
Panans - - 6,111 46,013
Puerto Ric - - 9,442 184,128
North America
United States - 3,678 346,397 2,563,459
Totals, Other Countries 20,320 68,565 509,016 4,012,854
Totals, All Countries 147,772 997,520 558,694 4,240,324
Compared with:
March 1961 23,875 534,675
April 1960 - 449,906

Aug.1959-April 1960

1,167,743 4,250,851
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Customs Exports of Bran,Shorts and Middlings and Rolled Oats and Oatmeal by Countries
of Consignment - April 1961 and August 1960-April 1961 '

Bran, Shorts & Middlings Rolled ODats and Oatmeal .
Destination April Aug.-April April Aug.~-April

- hundredweight -
COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES

Western Europe

United Kingdom 1,760 531,119 - -
OQther Africa

Ghana - - - 252
Mauritius - -~ - 358
Sierra Leone - - - 28
Other Asia

Ceylon - - 147 553
Hong Kong - 600 821 5,343
Valaya-Singapore = - 1,535 23,203
Oceania

1 ji - - - 34

South America
British Guiana 95 488 6 161

Central America and Antilles

Bahamas <5 150 j 2 48
Bermuda 365 1,724 70 516
Barbados - 343 68 295
Jamaica - - - 4,161
Leeward-Windward Islands 40 285 142 1,524
Trinidad 725 4,008 30 449

Totals, Commonwealth
Countries 3,010 538,714 2,831 36,924

OTHER COUNTRIES

Other Africa

Portuguese Africa, nes = - - 11
Other Asia

Burma = - - 17

Cambod ia-Laos - - - 135

Indonesia 1,169 1,782

Japan 4,409 278,214 56 56
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Customs Exports of Bran,Shorts and Middlings and Rolled Oats and Oatmeal by Countries
of Consignment - April 1961 and August 1960-April 1961

. Bran, Shorts & Middlings Rolled Oats and Oatmeal
Destination April Aug.-April April Aug . —April

~ hundredweight —=

OTHER COUNTRIES

Other Asia

Philippines - - - 2,250
Portuguese India - - - 11
Thailand - - 101 1,547
Viet-Nam - - - 166
Oceania

French Netherlands Oceania - - - 7

South America

Bolivia - - - 458
Chile - - - 9
Colombia - - - 3
Peru - - - 45
Surinam - - - 8
. Venezuela - - 448 6,137

Central America and Antilles

Costa Rica - - 28 215
Cuba 10,000 10,000 - 994
Dominican Republic - - 158 474
Honduras - - - 872
Nicaragua - - - 46
Panama - - 179 604
North America
St. Pierre-iiquelon 100 525 - 365
| United States 10,497 218,893 ~ 370
Totals, Other
Countries 25,006 507,632 2,139 16,532
Totals, All
Countries 28,016 1,046,346 4,970 53,456
| Compared with:
March 1961 24,690 8,457
April 1960 116,870 7,369

. Aug ,1959-April 1960 892,760 61,343
!
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit
August 1960-April 1961

Port of Exit Wheati/ Oatsl/ Barley Rye
- bushels -

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports

Halifax N.S. 14,731,441 163,193 2,203 626
Saint John WaBs 18,365,567 18,648 71,512 -
Baie Comeau Que. 9,014,540 - - =
Montreal Que. 33,762,621 1,002,087 157,132 1,009
Quebec Que. 3,447,761 - = a
Sorel Que. 6,436,710 - - -
Three Rivers Que. 6,723,868 - - i
Totals, Canadian Atlantic

Seaboard Ports 92,482,508 1,183,928 230,847 1,688
New Westminster B.C. 4,006,069 15,000 a -
Prince Rupert B.C. 5 - 4,161,265 -
Vancouver B.C. 77,110,548 196,776 10,032,871 675,874
Victoria 3.6 4,068,372 s - =

Totals, Canadian Pacific
Seaboard Ports 85,184,989 211,776 14,194,136 675,874

Totals, Canadian Seaboard
Ports 177,667,497 1,395,704 14,424,983 677,509

Via Canadian Inland Ports

Andover N.B. - 7,256 - -
Centreville N.B. - 209 - -
Clair N.B. - 664 - -
Edmund ston N.B. - 174 - -
McAdam N.B. - 74,459 - -
River de Chute N.B. - 1,414 - -
Woodstock N.B. - 44,636 - -
Armstrong Que. - 3,765 - -
Blackpool Que. 5,500 15,102 - -
Estcourt Que. - 3,990 - -
Frelighsburg Que. - 756 - -
Hemmingford Que. - 1,945 - -
Highwater Que. - 23,380 - -
Huntingdon Que. - 218 - -
Lac Frontiere Que., - 4,281 - -

Lac Megantic Que. - 666 - -
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit

August 1960-April 1961

Wheatd/

Oatsl/

Port of Exit Barley Rye
- bushels -
Via Canadian Inland Ports (concluded)
Lacolle Que. 92,840 36,495 4,686 -
Noyan Que. - 6,897 - -
Fhillipsburg Que. - 37,357 - 223
Rock Island Que. - 710 - -
Stanhope Que. - 471 - =
Sutton Que, 72,365 62,235 - -
Cornwall Ont. - 2,410 - -
Fort Erie Ont. 39,760 431,426 8708 985
Fort Frances Ont. 120 9,475 - -
Niagara Falls Ont. 10,050 235,554 400 -
Port Arthur Ont. 7,057,729 65,882 9,380,969 928,945
Sarnia ont. 147,110 2,210 858 -
Toronto Ont. - - 304 -
Windsor Ont, 99,608 3,800 108 4
Boissevain Man, 959,569 1,596 336 100
Coulter Man. 98,702 - - 34,924
Crystal City Man. 488,627 - - -
Emerson Man. 1,294,886 20,045 49,006 224
Gretna Man. 966,648 126 7,100 =
Sprague Man. 14,920 - - -
The Pas Man. 19,951,535 108,376 - -
Estevan Sask. 151,826 - 5,192 -
Moose Jaw Sask. 45,170 - 2,052 -
Northgate Sask., 221,505 303 - 16,927
North Portal Sask. 53,371 - 4,484 -
Coutts Alta. 149,808 - 4,900 770
Cranbrook Alta. - - 784 -
Hunt ingdon B.C. - 8,941 14,073 -
Kingsgate B.C. 19,251 3,145 - -
0Osoyoos B.C. - - - 285
Pacific Highway B.C. - 250,768 28,455 -
White Rock B.C. - 4,706 - -
Whitehorse ‘Yukon - 2,822 - -
Totals, Canadian Inland

Ports 31,940,900 1,478,685 9,515,415 983,383
Totals, Exported 209,608,397 2,874,389 23,940,398 1,660,892

1/ Includes bagged seed.
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' Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit
August 1960-April 1961 .

Port of Bxit Flaxseed Corn Buckwheat Soybeans Malt
- bushels -

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports

Halifax N.S. 19,996 - - 2,998 204,312
Saint John N.B. 332,905 7,028 - 56,512 398,354
Montreal Que. 2,614,775 79 - 751,044 626 ,261
Quebeg Que. = 32 - - -
Sorel Que. = - - 108,459 -
Three Rivers Que. = - - 74,829 -
Totals, Canadian Atlantic B 2 2
o o Ty 2,967,676 7,139 993,84 1,228,927
Vancouver B.C. 5,102,267 - - - 444 864
Victoria B.C. 204,400 - - - -
Totals, Canadian Pacific
Seaboard Ports 5,306,667 - - - 444 ,884
Totals, Canadian Seaboard .
Ports 8,274,343 7,139 - 993,842 1,673,811

Via Canadian Inland Ports

Clair N.B. - - 1% - -
Edmundston N.B. - - 53 - -
Blackpool Que, - 36 - - 38,722
Lacolle Que. - - - - 213,430
Noyan Que. - - 2,000 - -
Phillipsburg Que. - - 833 - -
Fort Erie Ont. - 8,183 17,9522 - 292,235
Fort Frances Ont. - - 2,156 - 274,185
Niagara Falls Ont, - 11,413 46,523 - 491,955
Port Arthur Ont. 1,732,221 - 46,667 - 119,944
Sarnia Ont. - 39 15,399 3,678 456,087
Toronto Ont. - 39 - - -~
Windsor Ont. - 34,501 9,797 - 538,297
Emerson Man. 452 - 14,323 - -
Huntingdon B.C. - - - - 135,991
White Rock B.C. - - - - 5,667
Totals, Canadian Inland

Ports 1,732,673 54,211 155,284 3,678 2,566,515

Totals, Exported 10,007,016 61,350 155,284 997,520 4,240,324
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Customs Exports of Milled Products by Ports of Exit
August 1960-April 1961

——

Rolled OQats

Wheat Bran ,Shorts
Yort of Exit Flour & Middlings and Oatmeal
- hundredweight -
Via Canadian Seaboard Ports
Halifax N.S. 1,667,777 6,590 5,353
Saint John N.B. 1,489,333 25,620 124
Montreal Que. 4,680,675 516,317 10,813
Quebec Que . CIWNTT 112 -
Totals, Canadian Atlantic
Seaboard Ports 7,899,062 548,639 16,290
New Westminster B.C. 19,965 = 7
Vancouver B.C. 3,164,135 278,814 26,567
Totals, Canadian Pacific :
Seaboard Ports 3,204,100 278,814 36,574
Totals, Canadian Seaboard
Ports 11,103,162 827,453 52,864
Via Canadian Inland Ports
Blackpool Que. 3,085 1,170 200
Coaticook Que. 14,998 544 -
Hemmingford Que. - 162 -
Lac Megantic Que, 500 503 -
Lacolle Que, 24,722 83,965 -
Phillipsburg Que. - - 170
Rock Island Que, - 1,700 -
Sutton Que, 131,779 62,343 -
Fort Erie Ont. 168,628 32,785 -
Fort Frances Ont. 6,400 - -
Lansdowne Ont. - 141 -
Niagara Falls Ont. 118,200 17,119 222
Port Colborne Ont. 308,670 - -
Prescott Ont. - 1,103 -
Sarnia Ont. 100,710 3,400 -
Windsor Ont. 43,400 4,901 -
Emerson Man. 12,180 5,750 -
North Portal Alta. 800 1,504 -
Coutts Alta. 11,831 - -
Hunt ingdon B.C. 1,400 1,803 -
Kingsgate B.C. 5,660 - -
Totals, Canadian Inland 952 . 963 218.893 592
Ports - 4
Totals, Exported 12,056,125 1,046,346 53,456
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